Film capacitors – MKP DC link
High power series (450 V DC ... 1050 V DC)
Series/Type:  B32674, B32676, B32678
Ordering code:
Date:  June 2008
Version:  3
© EPCOS AG 2008. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this data sheet, enclosures hereto and the information
contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited

Max. dimensions
w × h × l
Ordering code IP,max ESL
IRMS, max
70 ºC,
0.1 ... 0.3
kHz
IRMS, max
70 ºC,
10 kHz
IRMS, max
70 ºC,
20 kHz
ESRtyp
70 ºC,
10 kHz
PU
µF V/μs mm mm  A nH A  A  A  mΩ pcs.
  2.2 40 – 11.0 × 19.0 × 31.5 B32674D3225+000 88 25 0.2 ... 0.7   7.5   6.5 7.5 320
  3.3 40 – 12.5 × 21.5 × 31.5 B32674D3335+000 132 25 0.3 ... 1.0   9   8 5.3 280
  4.7 40 – 14.0 × 24.5 × 31.5 B32674D3475+000 188 25 0.5 ... 1.4 11   9.5 4.1 260
  5.0 40 – 15.0 × 24.5 × 31.5 B32674D3505+000 200 25 0.5 ... 1.5 11 10 4.0 240
  5.6 40 – 15.0 × 24.5 × 31.5 B32674D3565+000 224 25 0.6 ... 1.7 11.5 10.5 3.9 240
  6.8 40 – 18.0 × 27.5 × 31.5 B32674D3685+000 272 25 0.7 ... 2.1 12.5 11.5 3.7 200
  8.0 40 – 16.0 × 32.0 × 31.5 B32674D3805+000 320 25 0.8 ... 2.4 13.5 12.5 3.4 220
  8.2 40 – 18.0 × 33.0 × 31.5 B32674D3825+000 328 25 0.8 ... 2.5 14 13 3.2 200
10 40 – 21.0 × 31.0 × 31.5 B32674D3106+000 400 25 1.0 ... 3.0 15 14 2.9 180
12 40 – 22.0 × 36.5 × 31.5 B32674D3126+000 480 25 1.2 ... 3.6 16 15 2.5 160
15 22 10.2 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 B32676G3156+000 330 17 1.5 ... 4.5 15 14 3.2 160
20 22 10.2 28.0 × 37.0 × 42.0 B32676G3206+000 440 17 2.0 ... 6.0 15.5 14.5 2.7 110
22 22 20.3 28.0 × 42.5 × 42.0 B32676G3226+000 484 17 2.2 ... 6.6 16 15 2.6 110
25 22 20.3 28.0 × 42.5 × 42.0 B32676G3256+000 550 17 2.5 ... 7.5 16.5 15.5 2.4 110
30 22 20.3 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 B32676G3306+000 660 17 3.0 ... 9.0 17 16 2.3 100
35 22 20.3 33.0 × 48.0 × 42.0 B32676G3356+000 770 17 3.5 ... 10.6 18 17 1.5   48
40 15 20.3 30.0 × 45.0 × 57.5 B32678G3406+000 600 17 4.0 ... 12.1 19 18 1.9   70
47 15 20.3 35.0 × 50.0 × 57.5 B32678G3476+000 705 17 4.7 ... 14.2 21 20 1.7   27
60 15 20.3 35.0 × 50.0 × 57.5 B32678G3606K000 900 17 6.0 ... 18.1 23 22 1.6   27
Intermediate capacitance values are available on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code
  K = ±10%
  J = ±5%
 Film capacitors – MKP DC link
 High power series (450 V DC ... 1050 V DC) B32674, B32676, B32678
FK DC RD June 2008
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 4 of 10
Important notes at the end of this document.
Ordering codes and packing units for VR = 450 V DC (Vop,70 ºC = 630 V DC)
CR
dV/dt
P1
Max. dimensions
w × h × l
Ordering code IP,max ESL
IRMS, max
70 ºC,
0.1 ... 0.3 kHz
IRMS, max
70 ºC,
10 kHz
IRMS, max
70 ºC,
20 kHz
ESRtyp
70 ºC,
10 kHz
PU
µF V/μs mm  mm   A nH A A A mΩ pcs.
  1.5 75 – 11.0 × 19.0 × 31.5 B32674D4155+000   112.5 25 0.3 ... 0.8   6.5   6 9.2 320
  2.2 75 – 12.5 × 21.5 × 31.5 B32674D4225+000   165 25 0.4 ... 1.1   8   7 7.8 280
  3.3 75 – 15.0 × 24.5 × 31.5 B32674D4335+000   247.5 25 0.6 ... 1.7   9.5   8.5 5.2 240
  4.7 75 – 18.0 × 27.5 × 31.5 B32674D4475+000   352.5 25 0.8 ... 2.4 11.5 10.5 5.0 200
  5.0 75 – 16.0 × 32.0 × 31.5 B32674D4505+000   375 25 0.9 ... 2.6 12 11 5.0 220
  5.6 75 – 18.0 × 33.0 × 31.5 B32674D4565+000   420 25 1.0 ... 2.9 12.5 11 4.4 200
  6.0 75 – 21.0 × 31.0 × 31.5 B32674D4605+000   450 25 1.0 ... 3.1 13 11.5 4.3 180
  6.8 75 – 22.0 × 36.5 × 31.5 B32674D4685+000   510 25 1.2 ... 3.5 14 12.5 4.0 160
  7.5 75 – 22.0 × 36.5 × 31.5 B32674D4755+000   562.5 25 1.3 ... 3.9 15 13 3.9 160
  8.2 54 10.2 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 B32676G4825+000   442.8 17 1.4 ... 4.3 11.5 10 8.8 160
10 54 10.2 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 B32676G4106+000   540 17 1.7 ... 5.2 12.5 11 7.3 160
15 54 10.2 28.0 × 42.5 × 42.0 B32676G4156+000   810 17 2.6 ... 7.8 14 13 5.0 110
20 54 20.3 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 B32676G4206K000 1080 17 3.5 ... 10.4 16 15 4.0 100
25 54 20.3 33.0 × 48.0 × 42.0 B32676G4256K000 1350 17 4.3 ... 13.0 18 17 1.5   48
30 35 20.3 35.0 × 50.0 × 57.5 B32678G4306+000 1050 17 5.2 ... 15.6 19.5 18.5 2.1   27
35 35 20.3 35.0 × 50.0 × 57.5 B32678G4356+000 1225 17 6.0 ... 18.1 21 20 1.7   27
40 35 20.3 35.0 × 50.0 × 57.5 B32678G4406K000 1400 17 6.9 ... 20.7 22 21 1.5   27
Intermediate capacitance values are available on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code
  K = ±10%
  J = ±5%
 Film capacitors – MKP DC link
 High power series (450 V DC ... 1050 V DC) B32674, B32676, B32678
FK DC RD June 2008
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 5 of 10
Important notes at the end of this document.
Ordering codes and packing units for VR = 630 V DC (Vop,70 ºC = 800 V DC)
CR
dV/dt P1
Max. dimensions
w × h × l
Ordering code IP,max
ESL
IRMS, max
70 ºC,
0.1 ... 0.3 kHz
IRMS, max
70 ºC,
10 kHz
IRMS, max
70 ºC,
20 kHz
ESRtyp
70 ºC,
10 kHz
PU
µF V/μs mm mm   A nH A A A mΩ pcs.
  1.0 100 – 11.0 × 19.0 × 31.5 B32674D6105+000   100 25 0.2 ... 0.7   5   4.5 14.4 320
  1.5 100 – 12.5 × 21.5 × 31.5 B32674D6155+000   150 25 0.3 ... 1.0   6.5   6 14.3 280
  2.2 100 – 15.0 × 24.5 × 31.5 B32674D6225+000   220 25 0.5 ... 1.5   7   6   8.0 240
  3.3 100 – 16.0 × 32.0 × 31.5 B32674D6335+000   330 25 0.7 ... 2.2   7   6   6.5 220
  4.7 100 – 22.0 × 36.5 × 31.5 B32674D6475+000   470 25 1.0 ... 3.1   9.5   9.5   5.8 160
  5.0 100 – 22.0 × 36.5 × 31.5 B32674D6505+000   500 25 1.1 ... 3.3 10.5   9.5   5.8 160
  6.8   73 10.2 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 B32676G6685+000   496.4 17 1.5 ... 4.5 10   9.5   7.1 160
  7.5   73 10.2 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 B32676G6755+000   547.5 17 1.6 ... 4.9 10   9.5   6.7 160
  8.2   73 10.2 28.0 × 37.0 × 42.0 B32676G6825+000   598.6 17 1.8 ... 5.4 10.5 10   6.2 110
10   73 20.3 28.0 × 42.5 × 42.0 B32676G6106+000   730 17 2.2 ... 6.6 11 10.5   5.7 110
12   73 20.3 28.0 × 42.5 × 42.0 B32676G6126+000   876 17 2.6 ... 7.9 11.5 11   5.5 110
14   73 20.3 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 B32676G6146+000 1022 17 3.1 ... 9.2 12 11.5   3.6 100
15   73 20.3 33.0 × 48.0 × 42.0 B32676G6156+000 1095 17 3.3 ... 9.9 15 14   2.3   48
20   50 20.3 35.0 × 50.0 × 57.5 B32678G6206+000 1000 17 4.4 ... 13.2 17.5 16.5   2.9   27
25   50 20.3 35.0 × 50.0 × 57.5 B32678G6256+000 1250 17 5.5 ... 16.5 20 19   2.6   27
Intermediate capacitance values are available on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code
  K = ±10%
  J = ±5%
 Film capacitors – MKP DC link
 High power series (450 V DC ... 1050 V DC) B32674, B32676, B32678
FK DC RD June 2008
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 6 of 10
Important notes at the end of this document.
Ordering codes and packing units for VR = 750 V DC (Vop,70 ºC = 900 V DC)
CR dV/dt P1 Max. dimensions
w × h × l
Ordering code
IP,max
ESL
IRMS, max
70 ºC,
0.1 ... 0.3 kHz
IRMS, max
70 ºC,
10 kHz
IRMS, max
70 ºC,
20 kHz
ESRtyp
70 ºC,
10 kHz
PU
µF V/μs  mm   A nH A A A mΩ pcs.
  0.68 125 – 11.0x19.0x31.5 B32674D1684+000     85 25 0.2 ... 0.5   5   4.5 23.3 320
  1 125 – 12.5x21.5x31.5 B32674D1105+000   125 25 0.3 ... 0.8   6   5.5 12.4 280
  1.5 125 – 14.0x24.5x31.5 B32674D1155+000   187.5 25 0.4 ... 1.1   7.5   6   9.5 260
  2.2 125 – 18.0x27.5x31.5 B32674D1225+000   275 25 0.6 ... 1.7   9   7.5   6.6 200
  3.3 125 – 21.0x31.0x31.5 B32674D1335+000   412.5 25 0.8 ... 2.5 10   9   6.0 180
  4.0 125 – 22.0x36.5x31.5 B32674D1405+000   500 25 1.0 ... 3.0 11 10   5.6 160
  4.7 85 10.2 20.0x39.5x42.0 B32676G1475+000   399.5 15 1.2 ... 3.5 11 10   7.8 160
  5.6 85 10.2 20.0x39.5x42.0 B32676G1565+000   476 15 1.4 ... 4.2 11.5 10.5   7.1 160
  6.8 85 20.3 28.0x37.0x42.0 B32676G1685+000   578 15 1.7 ... 5.1 12.5 11.5   6.7 110
  9 85 20.3 28.0x42.5x42.0 B32676G1905+000   765 15 2.3 ... 6.8 14 13   6.0 110
10 85 20.3 30.0x45.0x42.0 B32676G1106+000   850 15 2.5 ... 7.5 15 14   5.8 100
12 85 20.3 33.0x48.0x42.0 B32676G1126+000 1020 17 3.0 ... 9.0 19.5 19   2.7   48
15 60 20.3 30.0x45.0x57.5 B32678G1156K000   900 17 3.8 ... 11.3 20 19.5   3.7   70
20 60 20.3 35.0x50.0x57.5 B32678G1206K000 1200 17 5.0 ... 15.1 21 20   2.6   27
Intermediate capacitance values are available on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code
  K = ±10%
  J = ±5%
 Film capacitors – MKP DC link
 High power series (450 V DC ... 1050 V DC) B32674, B32676, B32678
FK DC RD June 2008
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 7 of 10
Important notes at the end of this document.
Ordering codes and packing units for VR = 875 V DC (Vop,70 ºC = 1050 V DC)
CR
dV/dt
P1 Max. dimensions
w × h × l
Ordering code
IP,max
ESL
IRMS, max
70 ºC,
0.1 ... 0.3 kHz
IRMS, max
70 ºC,
10 kHz
IRMS, max
70 ºC, 20
kHz
ESRtyp
70 ºC,
10 kHz
PU
µF V/μs mm mm  A nH A A A mΩ pcs.
  0.47 150 --- 11.0 × 19.0 × 31.5 B32674D8474+000     70.5 25 0.1 ... 0.3   5   4.5 22.9 320
  0.68 150 --- 11.0 × 21.0 × 31.5 B32674D8684+000   102 25 0.2 ... 0.5   6   5.5 18.6 320
  1.0 150 --- 13.5 × 23.0 × 31.5 B32674D8105+000   150 25 0.2 ... 0.7   7.5   6 13.6 260
  1.5 150 --- 18.0 × 27.5 × 31.5 B32674D8155+000   225 25 0.4 ... 1.1   7   6.5   8.5 200
  2.2 150 --- 18.0 × 33.0 × 31.5 B32674D8225+000   330 25 0.5 ... 1.6 10   9   5.1 200
  3.0 150 --- 22.0 × 36.5 × 31.5 B32674D8305+000   450 25 0.7 ... 2.1 11 10   6.8 160
  3.3 100 10.2 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 B32676G8335+000   330 17 0.8 ... 2.3 11 10 11.0 160
  4.0 100 10.2 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 B32676G8405+000   400 17 0.9 ... 2.8 11.5 10.5   9.8 160
  4.7 100 20.3 28.0 × 37.0 × 42.0 B32676G8475+000   470 17 1.1 ... 3.3 12.5 11.5   8.6 110
  6.8 100 20.3 28.0 × 42.5 × 42.0 B32676G8685+000   680 17 1.6 ... 4.8 14 13   8.3 110
  7.5 100 20.3 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 B32676G8755+000   750 17 1.8 ... 5.3 15 14   8.0 100
10 100 20.3 33.0 × 48.0 × 42.0 B32676G8106K000 1000 17 2.4 ... 7.1 19.5 19   3.7   48
15   70 20.3 35.0 × 50.0 × 57.5 B32678G8156K000 1050 17 3.5 ... 10.6 21 20   3.4   27
Intermediate capacitance values are available on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code
  K = ±10%